

## Stormwater Quality Plan Information Sheet

## and Inspection Fee Schedule

Project Location: (address or major cross streets/arroyo) 221 Unser Boulevard SW  Plan Preparer Information: Company: Pan American Engineers, LLC Contact: Ron Bordelon Address: 1717 Jackson Street	Project Name: Murphy Express				
Plan Preparer Information:  Company: Pan American Engineers, LLC  Contact: Ron Bordelon  Address: 1717 Jackson Street	Project Location: (address or major cross streets/arroyo)				
Company: Pan American Engineers, LLC Contact: Ron Bordelon Address: 1717 Jackson Street	221 Unser Boulevard SW				
Contact: Ron Bordelon Address: 1717 Jackson Street Alexandria, LA 71301 Phone Number: (O) 318-473-2100 (Cell (optional)) e-Mail: ron@paealex.com  Owner Information: Company: Murphy Oil USA, Inc. Contact: Terry Rigdon Address: 200 Peach Street, El Dorado, AR 71730 Phone: 870-881-6786 e-Mail: Terry.Rigdon@murphyusa.com I am submitting the ESC plan to obtain approval for:  Grading x Building Permit Work Order Construction Plans Note: More than one item can be checked for a submittal  Stormwater Quality Inspection fee: (based on development type and disturbed area)  Commercial < 2 acres \$300  2 2 to 5 acres \$500 >5 acres \$800  40 acres \$800  51 acres \$800  51 acres \$800  52 acres \$800  52 acres \$800  53 acres \$800  540 acres \$80	Plan Preparer Information:				
Address: 1717 Jackson Street Alexandria, LA 71301  Phone Number: (O) 318-473-2100 (Cell (optional)) e-Mail: ron@paealex.com  Owner Information:  Company: Murphy Oil USA, Inc.  Contact: Terry Rigdon Address: 200 Peach Street, El Dorado, AR 71730  Phone: 870-881-6786 e-Mail: Terry.Rigdon@murphyusa.com I am submitting the ESC plan to obtain approval for:  Grading x Building Permit Work Order Construction Plans  Note: More than one item can be checked for a submittal  Stormwater Quality Inspection fee: (based on development type and disturbed area)  Commercial < 2 acres \$300  2 2 to 5 acres \$500 >5 acres \$800  1  Land/Infrastructure < 5 acres \$300  5 to 40 acres \$500 >40 acres \$800  1  Multi - family < 5 acres \$500  5 to 40 acres \$1000 >40 acres \$1500  1  Residential  3 and \$75.00 for a resubmittal  3 and \$75.00 for a resubmittal  1  Total due equals the plan review fee plus the Stormwater Quality Inspection fee.	Company: Pan American Engineers, LLC				
Address: 1717 Jackson Street Alexandria, LA 71301  Phone Number: (O) 318-473-2100 (Cell (optional)) e-Mail: ron@paealex.com  Owner Information:  Company: Murphy Oil USA, Inc.  Contact: Terry Rigdon Address: 200 Peach Street, El Dorado, AR 71730  Phone: 870-881-6786 e-Mail: Terry.Rigdon@murphyusa.com I am submitting the ESC plan to obtain approval for:  Grading x Building Permit Work Order Construction Plans  Note: More than one item can be checked for a submittal  Stormwater Quality Inspection fee: (based on development type and disturbed area)  Commercial < 2 acres \$300  2 2 to 5 acres \$500 >5 acres \$800  1  Land/Infrastructure < 5 acres \$300  5 to 40 acres \$500 >40 acres \$800  1  Multi - family < 5 acres \$500  5 to 40 acres \$1000 >40 acres \$1500  1  Residential  3 and \$75.00 for a resubmittal  3 and \$75.00 for a resubmittal  1  Total due equals the plan review fee plus the Stormwater Quality Inspection fee.	Contact: Ron Bordelon				
Phone Number: (O) 318-473-2100 (Cell (optional)) e-Mail: ron@paealex.com  Owner Information:  Company: Murphy Oil USA, Inc.  Contact: Terry Rigdon Address: 200 Peach Street, El Dorado, AR 71730 Phone: 870-881-6786 e-Mail: Terry.Rigdon@murphyusa.com I am submitting the ESC plan to obtain approval for:  Grading x Building Permit Work Order Construction Plans Note: More than one item can be checked for a submittal  Stormwater Quality Inspection fee: (based on development type and disturbed area)  Commercial < 2 acres \$300 \(   2 to 5 acres \$500 \) >5 acres \$800 \\ Multi - family < 5 acres \$300 \( \text{  2 to 5 acres \$800 \) >6 to 40 acres \$1000 \\ Single Family					
Owner Information:  Company: Murphy Oil USA, Inc.  Contact: Terry Rigdon  Address: 200 Peach Street, El Dorado, AR 71730  Phone: 870-881-6786 e-Mail: Terry.Rigdon@murphyusa.com  I am submitting the ESC plan to obtain approval for:  Grading x Building Permit Work Order Construction Plans  Note: More than one item can be checked for a submittal  Stormwater Quality Inspection fee: (based on development type and disturbed area)  Commercial < 2 acres \$300 x 2 to 5 acres \$500 >5 acres \$800 \ Land/Infrastructure < 5 acres \$300 x 5 to 40 acres \$500 >40 acres \$800 \ Multi - family < 5 acres \$500 5 to 40 acres \$1000 >40 acres \$1500 \ Residential  Plan Review fee is \$105 for the first submittal x and \$75.00 for a resubmittal \ Total Due \$ 405	Alexandria, LA 71301				
Owner Information:  Company: Murphy Oil USA, Inc.  Contact: Terry Rigdon  Address: 200 Peach Street, El Dorado, AR 71730  Phone: 870-881-6786 e-Mail: Terry.Rigdon@murphyusa.com  I am submitting the ESC plan to obtain approval for:  Grading x Building Permit Work Order Construction Plans  Note: More than one item can be checked for a submittal  Stormwater Quality Inspection fee: (based on development type and disturbed area)  Commercial < 2 acres \$300 x 2 to 5 acres \$500 >5 acres \$800 \ Land/Infrastructure < 5 acres \$300 x 5 to 40 acres \$500 >40 acres \$800 \ Multi - family < 5 acres \$500 5 to 40 acres \$1000 >40 acres \$1500 \ Residential  Plan Review fee is \$105 for the first submittal x and \$75.00 for a resubmittal \ Total Due \$ 405					
Owner Information:  Company: Murphy Oil USA, Inc.  Contact: Terry Rigdon  Address: 200 Peach Street, El Dorado, AR 71730  Phone: 870-881-6786 e-Mail: Terry.Rigdon@murphyusa.com  I am submitting the ESC plan to obtain approval for:  Grading x Building Permit Work Order Construction Plans  Note: More than one item can be checked for a submittal  Stormwater Quality Inspection fee: (based on development type and disturbed area)  Commercial < 2 acres \$300 x 2 to 5 acres \$500 > 5 acres \$800 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \					
Company: Murphy Oil USA, Inc.  Contact: Terry Rigdon  Address: 200 Peach Street, El Dorado, AR 71730  Phone: 870-881-6786  e-Mail: Terry.Rigdon@murphyusa.com  I am submitting the ESC plan to obtain approval for:  Grading x Building Permit Work Order Construction Plans  Note: More than one item can be checked for a submittal  Stormwater Quality Inspection fee: (based on development type and disturbed area)  Commercial < 2 acres \$300  2 2 to 5 acres \$500  >5 acres \$800  1  Land/Infrastructure < 5 acres \$300  5 to 40 acres \$500  >40 acres \$800  1  Multi - family < 5 acres \$500  5 to 40 acres \$1000  >40 acres \$1500  1  Residential					
Contact: Terry Rigdon Address: 200 Peach Street, El Dorado, AR 71730 Phone: 870-881-6786 e-Mail: Terry.Rigdon@murphyusa.com I am submitting the ESC plan to obtain approval for:  Grading x Building Permit Work Order Construction Plans Note: More than one item can be checked for a submittal  Stormwater Quality Inspection fee: (based on development type and disturbed area)  Commercial < 2 acres \$300 x 2 to 5 acres \$500 >5 acres \$800 \ Land/Infrastructure < 5 acres \$300 \ Multi - family < 5 acres \$500 \ Single Family < 5 acres \$500 \ Single Family < 5 acres \$500 \ Residential Stormwater Quality Inspection fee: (based on development type and disturbed area)  Total due equals the plan review fee plus the Stormwater Quality Inspection fee.  Total Due \$ 405	Owner Information:				
Address: 200 Peach Street, El Dorado, AR 71730  Phone: 870-881-6786 e-Mail: Terry.Rigdon@murphyusa.com  I am submitting the ESC plan to obtain approval for:  Grading x Building Permit Work Order Construction Plans  Note: More than one item can be checked for a submittal  Stormwater Quality Inspection fee: (based on development type and disturbed area)  Commercial < 2 acres \$300 x 2 to 5 acres \$500 >5 acres \$800 \  Land/Infrastructure < 5 acres \$300 \  Multi - family < 5 acres \$500 \  Single Family < 5 acres \$500 \  Single Family < 5 acres \$500 \  Plan Review fee is \$105 for the first submittal x and \$75.00 for a resubmittal \  Total due equals the plan review fee plus the Stormwater Quality Inspection fee.  Total Due \$ 405	Company: Murphy Oil USA, Inc.				
Phone: 870-881-6786 e-Mail: Terry.Rigdon@murphyusa.com I am submitting the ESC plan to obtain approval for:  Grading x Building Permit Work Order Construction Plans Note: More than one item can be checked for a submittal  Stormwater Quality Inspection fee: (based on development type and disturbed area)  Commercial < 2 acres \$300 x 2 to 5 acres \$500 >5 acres \$800 }  Land/Infrastructure < 5 acres \$300 \$5 to 40 acres \$500 >40 acres \$800 }  Multi - family < 5 acres \$500 \$5 to 40 acres \$1000 >40 acres \$1500 }  Single Family	Contact: Terry Rigdon DECEIVED				
e-Mail: Terry.Rigdon@murphyusa.com  I am submitting the ESC plan to obtain approval for:  Grading x Building Permit	Address: 200 Peach Street, El Dorado, AR 71730				
Grading x Building Permit Work Order Construction Plans	Phone: 870-881-6786 MAR 1 1 2020				
Grading x Building Permit Work Order Construction Plans  Note: More than one item can be checked for a submittal  Stormwater Quality Inspection fee: (based on development type and disturbed area)  Commercial < 2 acres \$300 x 2 to 5 acres \$500 >5 acres \$800 \  Land/Infrastructure < 5 acres \$300 5 to 40 acres \$500 >40 acres \$800 \  Multi - family < 5 acres \$500 5 to 40 acres \$1000 >40 acres \$1500 \  Single Family Residential	Mil T Did o				
Grading x Building PermitWork Order Construction Plans  Note: More than one item can be checked for a submittal  Stormwater Quality Inspection fee: (based on development type and disturbed area)  Commercial <2 acres \$300 \times 2 to 5 acres \$500 \times >5 acres \$800 \times \text{Ad acres \$800 \times } \text{Ad acres \$800 \times } \text{Single Family} <5 acres \$500 \times 5 to 40 acres \$1000 \times >40 acres \$1500 \times \text{Plan Acres \$1500 \times } \text{Plan Review fee is \$105 for the first submittal x and \$75.00 for a resubmittal \times \text{Total Due \$ 405 } \text{Total Due \$ 405 } \text{Plan Review fee plus the Stormwater Quality Inspection fee.}	LAND DEVELOPMENT OF STATE				
Stormwater Quality Inspection fee: (based on development type and disturbed area)  Commercial <2 acres \$300 \times 2 to 5 acres \$500 \times >5 acres \$800 \times A00					
Stormwater Quality Inspection fee: (based on development type and disturbed area)  Commercial < 2 acres \$300 \times 2 to 5 acres \$500 \times >5 acres \$800 \times A00					
Commercial < 2 acres \$300 \times 2 to 5 acres \$500 \times >5 acres \$800 \times \text{Land/Infrastructure} < 5 acres \$300 \times 5 to 40 acres \$500 \times >40 acres \$800 \times \text{Multi-family} < 5 acres \$500 \times 25 acres \$800 \times \text{Single Family} \text{Residential} \text{ \$5 acres \$500 \times 5 to 40 acres \$1000 \times >40 acres \$1500 \times \text{Residential}  \$5 acres \$1000 \times \$10000 \times \$1	Note: More than one item can be checked for a submittal				
Commercial < 2 acres \$300 \times 2 to 5 acres \$500 \times >5 acres \$800 \times \text{Land/Infrastructure} < 5 acres \$300 \times 5 to 40 acres \$500 \times >40 acres \$800 \times \text{Multi-family} < 5 acres \$500 \times 25 acres \$800 \times \text{Single Family} \text{Residential} \text{ \$5 acres \$500 \times 5 to 40 acres \$1000 \times >40 acres \$1500 \times \text{Residential}  \$5 acres \$1000 \times \$10000 \times \$1	Stoumsvotor Quality Inspection for (head or development time and disturbed area)				
Land/Infrastructure < 5 acres \$300		-			
Multi - family					
Single Family Residential    Sto 40 acres \$1000   > 40 acres \$1500				10 40105 4000	
Plan Review fee is \$105 for the first submittal and \$75.00 for a resubmittal Total due equals the plan review fee plus the Stormwater Quality Inspection fee.  Total Due \$_405				> 40 acres \$1500 🗖	
Total due equals the plan review fee plus the Stormwater Quality Inspection fee.  Total Due \$_405	•				
Total due equals the plan review fee plus the Stormwater Quality Inspection fee.  Total Due \$_405	780				
Total Due \$ 405	Plan Review fee is \$105 for the first submittal x and \$75.00 for a resubmittal				
Total Due \$ 405					
	Total due equals the plan review fee plus the Stormwater Quality Inspection fee.				
If you have questions, please contact Curtis Cherne, Stormwater Quality 924-3420, ccherne@cabq.gov	Total Due \$_405				
TO THE HELD GOVERNMENT DECIDE CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL COMMING ACTUATION CONTROL CONTRO					
Rev May 2019					

## City of Albuquerque Planning Department

## One Stop Shop - Development and Building Services

03/11/2020 Issued By: BLDAVM 365764

Permit Tumber:

2018 062 080

**Category Code 970** 

Ar lica

in Number:

18REV-62080, Review: Drain Plan-Lomr-Traffic Impact

Ad res

Lo atio

Description:

MURPHY EXPRESS - 221 UNSER BLVD SW

Priect

mber:

null

CA

RICAN ENGINEERS, LLC DELON

SCIST

RIA LA 71301 XAT

00

ex.com

Agent / Contact

PAN AMERICAN ENGINEERS, LLC

**RON BORDELON** 1717 JACKSON ST **ALEXANDRIA LA 71301** 

318-473-2100

RON@PAEALEX.COM

1 F 05

1115

\$405.00

TOTAL:

\$405.00